
Lakers Ramp-Up Schedule 
 

Monday, February 21 

 

No Open Hitting/Pitching 

(President’s Day) 

Tuesday, February 22 
 
Bullpens  
(signup at the facility) 
5:00-7:00 pm 
 
HITTING 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 
6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Veterans 

Wednesday, February 23 
 
Hitting 
4:30 – 6:30 pm 
(sign up at the facility) 

Thursday, February 24 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

HITTING 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 –7:00 pm: Veterans 

Monday, February 28 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

Hitting: 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Veterans 

Tuesday, March 1 
 
Infielders: 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:   
 
 
Hitting: 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:  non-infielders 
6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Infielders 

Wednesday, March 2 
 
Hitting 
4:30 – 6:30 pm 
(sign up at the facility) 

Thursday, March 3 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

HITTING 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 –7:00 pm: Veterans 

Monday, March 7 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

Hitting: 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Veterans 

Tuesday, March 8 
 
Infielders 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:   
 
 
Hitting: 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:  non-infielders 
6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Infielders 

Wednesday, March 9 
 
Hitting 
4:30 – 6:30 pm 
(sign up at the facility) 

Thursday, March 10 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

HITTING 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 –7:00 pm:  

Veterans 

Monday, March 14 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

Hitting 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Veterans 

Tuesday, March 15 
 
Infielders 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:   
 
 
Hitting: 
5:00 – 6:00 pm:  non-infielders 
6:00 – 7:00 pm:  Infielders  

Wednesday, March 16 
 
Hitting 
4:30 – 6:30 pm 
(sign up at the facility) 

Thursday, March 17 

 

BULLPENS  

(signup at the facility) 

5:00-7:00 pm 

 

HITTING 

5:00 – 6:00 pm:  Rookies 

6:00 –7:00 pm: Veterans 

Monday, March 21 

 

SPRING BREAK 

No Open Hitting/Pitching 

Tuesday, March 22 
 
SPRING BREAK 
No Open Hitting/Pitching 

Wednesday, March 23 
 
SPRING BREAK 
No Open Hitting/Pitching 

Thursday, March 24 

 

SPRING BREAK 

No Open 

Hitting/Pitching 

Monday, March 28 

 

KALISPELL LAKERS 

TRYOUTS 

 

4:15 – 7:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 29 
 
KALISPELL LAKERS 
TRYOUTS 
 
4:15 – 7:00 pm 

Wednesday, March 30 
 
KALISPELL LAKERS 
TRYOUTS 
 
4:15 – 7:00 pm 

Thursday, March 31 

 

KALISPELL LAKERS 

TRYOUTS 

 

4:15 – 7:00 pm 
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